
        OR 
No. of Units: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

Based on the fee schedule on the back of this form, please 
calculate the amount due. 
 

Base Fee (416) $ 

New App. Fee (416/610) $ 

State CASp Fee (312) $   4.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 

 



POOL HALLS, BILLIARD PARLORS, CARD ROOMS 
AND MINI STORAGE 
Pool Halls/Billiard Parlors 
(minimum of $40.00) 
Card Rooms 

$10.00/table 

Mini‐Storage: Up to 20 Units 
21‐40 Units 
41+ Units 

$100.00/table 
$40.00 
$50.00 
$75.00 

CARNIVAL & CIRCUS 
Carnival/Circus $50.00/day 

GOLF COURSES AND RIFLE RANGES 
Golf Courses/Rifle Ranges $50.00 
SPECIAL SALES, BANKRUPTCY SALES, SOLICITORS 
Special Sales/Solicitors $50.00/day 

APARTMENTS, MOTELS, HOTELS, TRAILER COURTS, AND 
ROOMING HOUSES 
Base License Tax  
(includes first 3 units or 5 tenants) 
In Addition:  
Apartments 

Over 3 units 
Rooming Houses 

Over 5 units  
Hotels/Motels/Trailer Courts 

Over 4 tenants  

$40.00 
 
 
 
$5.00/unit 

$2.00/unit 
 

$2.00/tenant 

General Information 

In addition to the specific business‐type fees listed above, the following fees apply to most Business License Tax Applications. 
New Applications:     $10.00 (Processing Fee) Address/Owner Changes: $5.00 

 $20.00 (Planning Compliance Fee) Reprint of License: $5.00 

 $4.00 (State CASp Fee) Non‐Profit Entities:             exempt* 
  Veterans: exempt* 

 Renewal Applications: $5.00 (Processing Fee) 
$10.00 (Planning Compliance Fee) 
$4.00 (State CASp Fee) 

Fireworks Booths (Non-Profit only)  
 

          exempt* 

    All Fees are due by July 1st  every year. Penalties of 10% per month will be added if not paid by July 31, not to exceed 50% of the 
total annual tax. All incomplete/unsigned forms will be returned unprocessed. 

*(with completed application & Non‐Profit ID# or proof of service) 

 

City of Arcata – Business License Tax Information 
Base Fees 

 
Additional Fees 
 
 

BUSINESS LICENSE TAX BASED BY EMPLOYEE 

“Employee” is defined as any person including owner, manager, 
agent, etc., employed or working in said business. Two part‐ 
time emloyees equal one full‐time employee. 

Base License Tax (includes one employee) 
2‐20 Employees (each) 
21‐70 Employees (each) 
Part‐time employees 
(No additional charges for 71+ employees) 

$40.00 
$10.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS – GENERAL LICENSE FEE 

Base License Tax (no employee fees)                                    $40.00 

 CONTRACTORS & SUBCONTRACTORS 

Contractors $50.00 
Subcontractors $10.00/job or $50.00 
(not to exceed $50.00) 
 
FESTIVALS, FAIRS, MISCELLANEOUS VENDORS OR CRAFT 

 

SALES  
 Base License Tax (Annual) $40.00 
Booth Fee (specific application available) $20.00 

  

 
 
 

SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS, PURSUANT TO AB 2184 – AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION 
If you wish to protect your residential address with a different service of process address, please provide it below.  
NOTE- If your service of process address is a post office box or private mailbox, it must comply with paragraph (2) of subdivision (b) 
of Section 17538.5 of the California Business and Professions Code.  
 
Service of Process Address _____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Residential Address to protect            Business Location             Mailing Address              Owner/Partner/Officer Address 
 


